To the Honorable Commissioner of P AHO 100791369 Please record the attached origina. 1. Name of conveying party(ies): 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): Yihou Hu Mingli Gong China Petro-Chemical Corporation Jiyu Hu Baolin Luo 6A Huixindong Street Guoping Fang Kuiyuan Sun Chaoyang District Yulong Li Qiye Yang Beijing, CHINA Institute of Chemical Metallurgy Academia Sinica Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? \_\_\_\_Yes\_X\_No Post Office Box 353 Beijing, CHINA 3. Nature of conveyance: SINOPEC Beijing Design Institute (BDI) X Assignment No. 67A, Ande Road Merger Xicheng Dist. Security Agreement Beijing, CHINA Change of Name Other Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes X No Execution Date: July 23, 1998 4. Application Serial No. 09/073,586 atent No. If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application Additional numbers attached? Yes X No 5. Name and address of party to whom corresponden e 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: \_1\_ concerning document should be mailed: Raymond O. Linker, Jr. 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$40.00 BELL SELTZER Intellectual Property Law Group of ALSTON & BIRD llp X Enclosed Post Office Drawer 34009 Authorized to be charged to deposit account Charlotte, North Carolina 28234 8. Deposit account number: Order No. (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 04/12/1998 DMBUYEN 00000102 09073586 FC:581 40.00 OP 9. Statement and signature To the best of my knowledge and belief, the forego ng information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Raymond O. Linker, Jr.- Reg. No. 26,419 August 7, 1998 Si mature Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: CRE/9127-1-331885

## ASSIGNMENT

## WHEREAS:

FULL NAMES(S) AND POST OFFICE ADDRESS(S) OF INVENTOR(S) (including country)

Yihou Hu Mingli Gong
No. 67A, And: Road P.O. Box 353
Xicheng Dist. Beijing, CHINA
Beijing, CHINA

Baolin Luo No. 67A, Ande Road P.O. Box 353 Xicheng Dist.
Beijing, CHINA Beijing, CHINA

Kuiyuan SunGuoping FangP.O. Box 353P.O. Box 353Beijing, CHINABeijing, CHINA

Qiye Yang Yulong Li

No. 67A, Ance Road

Xicheng Dist.

Beijing, CHINA

No. 67A, Ande Road

Xicheng Dist.

Beijing, CHINA

(hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNOR), has invented and own a certain invention entitled:

TITLE OF INVENTION

DRY DEMETALIZATION REACTIVATION FOR A CATALYST USED FOR CATALYTIC CRACKING OF RESIDUAL OIL AND/OR HEAVY OIL

DOCKET NO. OR SERIAL NO. AND DATE OF EXECUTION OF APPLICATION for which an application for United States Letters Patent was filed in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on May 6, 1998, and has been assigned Serial No. 09/073,586.

## WHEREAS:

FULL NAME AND ADDRESS (including country) OF ASSIGNEE 1) China Petro-Chemical Corporation 6A Huixindong Street Chaoyang District Beijing, CHINA SINOPEC Beijing Design Institute (BDI)
 No. 67A, Ande Road
 Xicheng Dist.
 Beijing, CHINA

 Institute of Chemical Metallurgy Academia Sinica P.O. Box 553 Beijing, CHINA

(hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEES"), have equitable rights in and to this invention and desire to confirm such rights and to acquire all right, title and interest in and to this invention, including any and all United States Letters Patent or similar legal protection to be obtained therefor.

NOW, THEI EFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged. ASSIGNOR tereby sells, assigns, and transfers to said ASSIGNEES, its successors and assigns, all r ght, title and interest in and to said invention, including any and all United States Letters Patent which may be granted therefor and any and all extensions, continuations, divisions, renewals, substitutes or reissues thereof, and the right to all benefits under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property.

ASSIGNOR hereby covenants that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment and sale.

ASSIGNOR urther covenants and agrees, upon request, to execute any instrument which said ASSIGN EES desire to carry this assignment in effect, and perfect the title transferred hereby, or to file or prosecute any of the abby Antanhold United States applications.

REEL: 9372 FRAME: 0975

And the Commissioner of Patents of the United States is hereby authorized to issue Letters Patent on said above-named application and on any continuation, substitute or division thereof to said ASSIGNEES. IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, We have hereunto set hand and seal this

SIGNATURE(S) The signature(s) must correspond with the name(s) of the inventor(s) above.

DATE OF SIGNING

July 23, 1998	<u> </u>
	ASSIGNOR:
Witnesses:	Yihou Hu
Ву:	Yihow Hu
Date:	Baolin Luo Luo
	Kuiyuan Sun
	Qiye Yang Qiye Yang
	Mingli Gong Minli Gong
	Minlin Grong  Jiyu Hu  Jiyu Hu
	Guoping Fang  Guoping Fang
	Yulong Li Yulong Li

328706